

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23772/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 1202/2001

ESSEL INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAI MACHHIMAR S.S.LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mrs.P.Jain, Adv.
Mr.Sourav Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Jayant Mohan, Adv.
For M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP may be listed on the notified date.

The stay granted by the High Court is extended till

05.10.2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master