

b

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23772/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2009 in WP No. 1202/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ESSEL INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAI MACHHIMAR S.S.LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms Pratiba Singh, Adv
Mr. Sarabh Misra, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv
for M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned for two weeks.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(O.P. Nagpal) (Juginder Kaur)

AR-cum-PS Court Master