

1  
ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23772/2009

ESSEL INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAI MACHHIMAR S.S.LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr, Jayant Mohan, Adv.  
M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has been served through courier but  
there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit  
within four weeks, as it seems that there is an error in order  
dated 16.2.2010.

List again on 7.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd