

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
R E C O R D    O F    P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23772/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2009 in                      WP No. 1202/2001    of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ESSEL INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED    Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAI MACHHIMAR S.S.LIMITED & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 07/03/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.  
    Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, Adv.  
    M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
    Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
    Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Incidentally, the respondent No.3, which has entered appearance, will be entitled to file the counter affidavit to the special leave petition, within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar)                      (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master                      Court Master